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In continuation to this office notice
12-06-2024, 21-06-2024, 26-06-
have submitted their application forms for the posts 
subjects are required to complete their deficiencies within 0
deficiency list i.e., upto and including 

 Geo-informatics (
 Geo-informatics (
 Geo-informatics (
 Geo-informatics (

 

No claim after 17-07-2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

 By order, 

 
     
     
     
 
No. F/Teaching-13/KU/24 
July 11, 2024 
 
 
     
 

 

University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

N O T I C E 
  

continuation to this office notice  dated 30-05-2024, 03-06-2024,07-06-
-2024,02-07-2024,03-07-2024 & 05-07-2024 the candidates who  

have submitted their application forms for the posts of Assistant Professor in the following 
are required to complete their deficiencies within 07 days from the date of issuance of 

deficiency list i.e., upto and including  17-07-2024 

(PGD-GEO-05) UR 
(PGD-GEO-06) RBA 
(PGD-GEO-07) EWS 
(PGD-GEO-08) SC 

2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

              
       Deputy Registrar
           Recruitment

  

 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

-2024,10-06-2024,               
the candidates who  

of Assistant Professor in the following 
days from the date of issuance of 

      Sd/- 
Deputy Registrar 

Recruitment 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 65003 MSc Applied Geology with PG diploma in 

remote sensing and GIS.
2 66222 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. MSc Geoinformatics.

3 65409 Experience certificates not attached.  1. M. Tech in Remote Sensing.
 2.M.phil certificate not found.

 3. Pdf certificate not found.
4. Experience claimed at page no. 10,12 and 13 

 not valid.
5. PDf claimed on pages 14-17 can't be 
entertained as the PDF is also claimed under 
the experience category or valid evidence is not 

 attached.
6. The candidate doesn't possess a PG Diploma 
in Remote Sensing.

4 65058  MSP not attached.  1. The candidate has PG in Geoinformatics.
2. The teaching experience claimed requires 

 evidence.
 3. MSP not attached.

4. Award claimed at page no. 17-19 not valid.

5 64379 Date variation in attached experience certificate.  1. The candidate has PG in Geoinformatics.
2. Award claimed at page no. 9 not valid.

6 65920  M.Sc. Environmental Science 
 P.hd Environmental Science
 NET. Environmental Science

SET Environmental Science

 1. MSc Environmental Science
2. PDF experience claimed on page no. 10 
should be substantiated by a certificate from the 

 a competent authority.
3. Awards claimed at page no 11, 13 and 14 not 
valid.

7 65222  Msc Geography
 NET geography

Date variation in attached experience certificates.

1. MSc Geography with PG diploma in 
Geoinformation science and Earth 

 Observation
2. The certificate cited for the teaching 
experience claimed on page no. 9 is 
inconclusive and does not mention an end date. 

 Therefore, clear evidence may be attached.
3. The teaching experience claimed at page no. 

 10 does not have proper evidence attached.
4. The experience claimed on page no. 11 is not 
issued by the competent authority.

8 66307 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached.  1. MSc Geoinformatics
 2. MSP pending

3. The experience claimed on page no. 7 is not 
 vlaid.

4. Awards claimed at page no. are not valid.

9 66030 Experience certificates not attached.UG Marks sheet not 
attached.     Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. Master in Technology & Remote Sensing and 
 GIS

1. The teaching experience claimed on page no. 
 7-13 is not valid.

2. Awards claimed at page no. 15 not valid.

10 68770 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached. 1. Ph.D award notification/degree certificate is 
not attached. A mere notice to conduct a PhD 

 viva voce on January 25, 2024, is appended.
 2. MSc Geoinformatics.

3. Awards claimed at page no. 8-10 are not 
valid.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Geo-Informatics, Post code: PGD-GEO-05                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Department /Centre/Campus: Geo-Informatics,  Category:UR



11 65923  P.hd in Technology
experience CERTIFICATES NOT ATTACHED.

1. The candidate has PG in remote sensing and 
 GIS

2. PDF claimed at page no. 7 should be issued 
 by competent authority.

3. Experience claimed at oage no. 8 not issued 
 by competent authority.

4. Experience claimed at page no. 9 obtaining 
 during Ph.D residence period.

5. Experience claimed at oage no. 10-11, not 
 valid.

6. The PDF experience certificate claimed on 
page no 12 should be issued by the competent 

 authority.
7. Awards claimed at page no. 13-19 not valid

12 65941  1. The candidate has PG in geoinformatics.
 2. MSP pending.

3. Awards claimed at page no. 9-13 not valid.

13 70706 experience CERTIFICATE NOT ATTACHED. MSP not 
attached.

1. The candidate has done M.Tech in 
 Geoinformatics.

2. The candidate doesn't possess a PG Diploma 
 in Remote Sensing. 

3. No evidence is attached for the claimed 
experience on page no. 8.

14 67468 MSP not attached. 1. The candidate has M-Tech in Remote 
 Sensing.

2. Experience claimed at page no. 8 is not valid.

15 65780 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. The candidate has PG in Remote sensing 
 and GIS.

 2. MSP pending.
3. A PDF appointment letter, not a certificate 

 from the competent authority, is is attached.
4. The award claimed on page no 10 is not 
valid.

16 63942  1. The candidate has PG in Geoinformatics.
2. Awards are claimed on page no. 9-11 not 
valid.

17 68866  1.  The candidate has PG in Geoinformatics  
2. The experience claimed at page no. 8-9 not 

 issued by competent authority.
3. The experience claimed at page no. 10-11 is 
only has a funding letter attached.

18 67364 Ph.D. Certificate not attached., MSP not attached.  1. The candidate has PG in Geoinformatics
2. The 10th examination marks card is not 

 attached.
3. Award claimed at page no. 8 not valid.

19 66803 NET with JRF in Earth Science.  1. NET and JRF in Earth Sciences.
2. No Ph.D.

20 66813 Experience certificates not attached.MSP not attached. 1. The candidate is PG in Remote sensing and 
 GIS.

2. Ph.D. equivalence certificate from AIU not 
 attached.

3. No evidence attached o prove experience 
 claimed at page no. 7-9

4. Experience claimed at page no. 7-9 not 
 valid.

5. Awards claimed at page no. 12-15 not valid.

21 64065 M.Tech  in civil Engineering in the subject Geo 
 informatics Engineering

No SET, No NET/Ph.D

1. The candidate has M-Tech in Civil 
Engineering in the subject Geoinformatics 

 Engineering 
2. The candidate doesn't possess basic 
eligibility viz clearance of competitive tests or a 
Ph.D. degree.

22 64444 NO SET, No NET/Ph.D 1. The candidate has not qualified national or 
state-level screening test nor been awarded a 

 PhD.
2. The candidate has MTech in Remote Sensing 
& Geographic Information System with 
specialization Geoinformatics.

23 65892 NET WITH JRF EARTH SCIENCE. 1. MSc Geoinformatics.

24 65258 NO SET, No NET/Ph.D  1. MSc Geoinformatics
2. Dont possess NET,SET and PhD



25 72259 NO  SET, UG Marks sheet not attached., PG Marks 
sheet not attached, No NET/Ph.D

1. The candidate has M-Tech in 
 Geoinformatics
 2. MSP pending

3. The experience claimed on pages no 8-9 is 
 not valid.

 4. Award claimed at page no. 10 not valid.
5. Marks card for 10, 12, UG and PG not 
appended.

26 64141 Hard copy not received 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 63670 1. MSc Geoinformatics
2 64907  1. MSc Applied Geology

 2. Teaching experience claimed on page no. 7 not valid.
3.Award claimed on page no. 11 not valid.

3 65060 NO SET, No NET/Ph.D 1. No eligibility test is qualified by the candidate, nor does 
 the candidate possess a PhD degree. 

2.MSc Geoinformatics
4 68679 NO SET, No NET/Ph.D  1. No eligibility test qualified or Ph.D. awarded.

2. PG diploma in Remote Sensing not possessed by the 
candidate

5 67521 NO SET, No NET/Ph.D 1. No eligibility test is qualified, nor does the candidate 
 possess a Ph.D.

2. MSc Geoinformatics

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Geo-Informatics, Post code: PGD-GEO-06                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Department /Centre/Campus: Geo-Informatics,  Category:RBA



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 65036 EWS Certificate not attached. 1. The candidate has PG in Applied Geology with PG 

 diploma in remote sensing and GIS.
EWS Certificate not attached.

2 65615  Experience certificate not attached.
EWS Certificate not attached.

 1. The candidate has PG in Geoinformatics 
 2. EWS certificate is not attached.

.
3 63948 Date variation in attached experience 

 certificates.
EWS certificate not attached.

 1. The candidate has PG in geoinformatics
 2. EWS certificate is not attached.

3. Awards claimed on page no 09 are not valid.
4 64875 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates. MSP not attached.
 1. The candidate has M-Tech in remote sensing.

 2.M.phil certificate not found.
 3. Pdf certificate not found.

 4. Experience claimed at page no. 10,12 and 13 not valid.
5. PDf claimed on pages 14-17 can't be entertained as the 
PDF is also claimed under the experience category or valid 

 evidence is not attached.
6. The candidate doesn't possess a PG Diploma in Remote 
Sensing.

5 69845 EWS Certificate not attached.  1. The candidate has PG in Geoinformatics.
 2. EWS certificate is not attached.

3. Experience claimed at page no. 8-9 not issued by 
 competent authority.

4. Experience claimed at page no. 10-11 is only having 
funding letter attached.

6 69614 EWS Certificate not attached.Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached., MSP not 
attached.NET Certificate not attached.

 1. The candidate has PG in geoinformatics
 2. EWS certificate is not attached.

3. Awards claimed at page no. 9 not valid
7 64322  Experience certificate not attached.

EWS Certificate not attached., # MSP 
not attached.

1.  The candidate has PG in geoinformatics and PG 
 diploma in geoinformatics 

 2. The EWS certificate is not attached.
3. Master's in Computer Science

8 69681 Date variation in attached experience 
 certificate.

EWS Certificate not attached.

 1. The candidate has PG in geoinformatics 
 2. EWS certificate is not attached.

3. Awards claimed at page no. 10-12 is not valid.
9 72216 EWS Certificate not attached.  1. PG in Geoinformatics. 

 2. EWS certificate is not attached.
3.The candidate doesn't possess a PG diploma in remote 
sensing.

10 67493 EWS Certificate not attached.  1. PG in Geoinformatics
 2. EWS certificate is not attached.

 3. Awards claimed at pages no. 9-11 not valid.
.

11 65070  SET certificate not attached.  1. PG in geoinformatics 
2. EWS certificate is not attached.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Geo-Informatics, Post code: PGD-GEO-07                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Department /Centre/Campus: Geo-Informatics,  Category:EWS



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 72473 NET Certificate not attached. JRF 

Certificate not attached.
 1. MSc Remote sensing and Geoinformatics

2. The teaching experience claimed on page no. 11 is not 
 valid.

3. Awards claimed on pages no. 13 - 17 and 19-20 are not 
valid.

2 67436 NO SET,  No NET/Ph.D 1. No eligibility test is qualified, nor does the candidate possess 
 a PhD.

2. MSc Geoinformatics.
3 67078 M.Sc Environmental Science & 

 Sustainable Development
NET  Environmental Science & 

 Sustainable Development
SET Environmental Science & 

 Sustainable Development
Date variation in attached experirnce 
certificates.

1. MSc in Environmental Science and Sustainable 
 Development.

2. The teaching experience claimed at page no. 11-14 and 16 is 
 not valid.

3. Award claimed at page no. 17 not valid.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Geo-Informatics, Post code: PGD-GEO-08                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Department /Centre/Campus: Geo-Informatics,  Category:SC


